HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WENTGER GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM TO CONSTRUCT OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE CONSTR

Amend printed copy of HB 443

On page 9, line 25, after the semicolon, insert "or"; and

On page 9, line 26, delete "or"; and

On page 9, line 27, delete all underlined language on that line; and

On page 13, line 10, delete the first underlined ","; and

On page 13, line 10, remove the brackets and strike-throughs from the language on that line; and

On page 13, beginning on line 10 and continuing to line 11, delete "<u>, and public-private</u> partnerships"; and

On page 13, line 18, remove the brackets and strike-throughs on that line, and after "authorities" insert ", *including but not limited to public-private partnership agreements*" and

On page 13, line 24, bracket and strike-through the word "and"; and

On page 13, in between lines 25 and 26, insert the following new language as a new subparagraph: "5. To monitor agreements entered into by a project authority, including but not limited to public-private partnership agreements"; and

On page 13, beginning on line 26 and continuing to page 14, line 7, delete all underlined language on those lines; and

On page 14, line 11, after "partnership", insert the following new language: "entered into

Amendment No. HFA 13	Sponsor: Arnold Simpson
Committee Amendment:	
Floor Amendment: $ (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0$	LRC Drafter: Kennedy, Eric
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXXX

by a bi-state authority or project authority"; and

On page 16, line 6, delete "<u>1.</u>"; and

On page 16, line 14, delete "2." and insert "(b)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 16, line 11, delete "under the supervision of the state authority, a bi-state"; and

On page 16, line 12, delete all underlined language on that line; and

On page 16, line 13, after "partnership", insert the following: "operating pursuant to a public-private partnership agreement entered into by a bi-state authority"; and

On page 16, line 13, delete "<u>any</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>a</u>"; and

On page 16, line 19 and continuing through line 21, delete those lines and all intervening text in their entirety; and

On page 19, line 11, after "partnership", insert: "entered into by a bi-state authority"; and

On page 19, line 23, after "partnership", insert: "entered into by a bi-state authority"; and

On page 19, line 25, after "partnership", insert: "entered into by a bi-state authority"; and

On page 20, line 1, after "partnership", insert: "entered into by a bi-state authority"; and

On page 20, line 4, after "partnership", insert: "entered into by a bi-state authority"; and

On page 21, line 10, after "partnership", insert: "entered into by a bi-state authority"; and

On page 21, line 16, delete "state" and insert in lieu thereof "bi-state"; and

On page 21, line 16, after "approval", insert the following: ", and if approved by it, the plan shall then be submitted to the state authority for approval"; and

On page 22, line 11, after "partnership", insert: "entered into by a bi-state authority"; and

On page 22, line 14, after "partnership", insert: "entered into by a bi-state authority"; and

On page 23, line 7, delete all underlined language on that line and capitalize the first letter of the word "require"; and

On page 23, line 9, after the word "authority", insert the following: "or by any publicprivate partnership entered into by the bi-state authority"; and

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 2015 REGULAR SESSION Amend printed copy of HB 443

On page 23, line 10 through line 12, delete those lines and all intervening text in their entirety; and

On page 23, line 18, after "agreement", insert: "if entered into by a bi-state authority"; and On page 23, line 25, delete "The state authority shall not enter into" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "Neither a bi-state authority nor the state authority shall enter into".